6030

Bid Addendum
Page 1 of 1

Addendum No.: 2 Date Of Addendum: 3/18/20

CT DAS @ Construction Services ® Office of Legal Affairs, Policy, and Procurement

Prudence Crandali Museum Renovations
1 South Canterbury Road, Canterbury, CT 06331

Bl -RR-28
Original Bid Due Date / Time: April 8, 2020 1:00PM
Revised Bid Due Date / Time: May 20, 2020 1:00PM

Previous Addendums: Addendum #1 dated March 12, 2020

TO: Prospective Bid Proposers:
This Addendum forms part of the “Contract Documents” and modifies or clarifies the original “Contract Documents”
for this Project dated November 19, 2019, Prospective Bid Proposers shall acknowledge receipt of the total number
the Addenda issued for this Project on the space provided on Section 00 41 00 Bid Proposal Form.

Failure to acknowledge receipt of the total number the Addenda issued for this Project on the space provided
on Section 00 41 00 Bid Proposa!l Form shall subject Bid Proposers to disqualification.

The following clarifications are applicable to drawings and specifications for the project referenced above.

Item 1:

The bid opening will be changed from April 8, 2020 at 1:00PM to May 20, 2020 at 1:00PM.

ltem 2:

The cutoff date for all Pre-Bid Equals or Substitutions Requests will be changed from March 25, 2020 by 3:00
PM to April 22, 2020 by 3:00 PM.

Item 3:
The cutoff date for all questions will be changed from March 30, 2020 by 3:00 PM to May 6, 2020 by 3:00 PM.

All questions must be emailed {not verbal or by phone) to the consulting Architect/Engineer (Roger Williams, AlA, Email:
Rwillams@tlbarchitecture.com) with copies sent fo the DAS/CS Project Manager (Halina Harabasz, Emaik
halina.harabasz@ct.gov) and Construction Manager {Dwight Bolton, Email: dwight@dh-bolton.com).

All technical/project questions relating to the asbestos and lead abatement portion of the project must be emailed to Donald
L ePage at DLepage@ircwsolutions.com with copies sent to DAS PM Halina Harabasz at halina harabasz@ct.gov and Dwight
Bolton at dwighi@dh-boiton.com.

All procurement/bid questions must be emailed to Mellanee Walton, DAS/Construction Services Procurement Unit, at
mellanee walton@ct.gov

End of Addendum 2

I 0l vne [ Ll top

WMéllanke Walton, Associate Fiscal Administrative Officer
State of Connecticut .

Department of Administrative Services, Construction Services
Office of Legal Affairs, Policy, and Procurement

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 1302

Hartford, CT 06103

CT DAS - 6030 (Rev. 10.05.18) . 6000 - Bid Phase Forims




